
Prof. Trac.y Hall 

1. The following equipment is being purchased 

Main Equipment 

One 200 ton oubic press including all hydraulic and 
electrical sys tems, 3 sets of anvils (with Y2 inch 
on edge square faces) and 2 sets of binding rings 
for these anvils and also including 100 eaoh 
pyrophyllite sample cubes. The equipment is to 
operate on 440 volt, 50 cis, 3 phase electric supply 

Additional charge for motors operating on 440 volt, 
50 cIs, 3 phase eleotric supply 

(iii) Spares 

1 
6 

_ 6 
~50 

hydraulic pump 
additional binding rings 
additional anvils 
additional pyrophY~lite cubes 

(iv) Freight from Provo (U.S.A) to Bombay (India) 

(v) Insuranoe 

Total : 

8 68,500 

600 

$ 3,600 
$ 2,700 -
$ 840 

500 

$ 681 

$ 692 

$ 78,113 


